

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in CLRMC No. 9021/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KILPEST INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP.NO(s). 7697  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for stay.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master